

Glen Elder Community Club P.O. Box 84 Glen Elder, KS 67446

Dear Glen Elder Area Residents,

The Glen Elder Community Club is a volunteer organization that coordinates many events to bring the community together. We appreciate your donations, volunteer hours and support to continue the Calendar of Events for 2024.

- Glen Elder Scholarship Program Applications Due by April 1, 2024
- Easter Egg Hunt March 30, 2024
- City Wide Garage Sales May 31 June 2, 2024 in coordination with Highway 24 Garage Sales
- Motorcycle/Car Run TBD
- Chili Cook-Off & Car Show October 19, 2024
- Trunk-or-Treat October 31, 2024
- Christmas Lighting & Pie Contest November 30, 2024
- Kid's Holiday Shopping December 2024 on dates TBD

These events come together through financial donations, fundraisers, donations of time, services, products and more from our generous community members and businesses. You can support these efforts with a 2024 donation of:

- \$10.00 per Individual
- \$15.00 per Family
- \$25.00 per Business

We encourage you to participate as volunteers as the littlest thing can make a big difference. You can help by:

- Joining Monthly Planning Meetings at 5:30 PM the second Monday of each month at the Glen Elder Housing Community Room
- Volunteering to assist with one of the events below

Please return by March 29, 2024.			
	Tear Here and Re	eturn the bottom with your D	onation
Name:		Home Phone:	
Cell Phone: Email Address:			
Preferred Contact Method:	☐ Phone Call	☐ Text Message	□ Email
□ Motorcycle/Car Ri Volunteer to assist y □ Chili Cook-Off & O Volunteer to assist y □ Christmas Lighting Volunteer to assist y □ Kid's Holiday Sho Volunteer to assist y □ Make/donate cook	March 30, 2024 efore the event filling In – TBD with registration, wor Car Show – October with setup, games, set g & Pie Contest – No with decorating, setup pping – December 2 with setup, helping ki ies/bars for events	king a stop or serving means 19, 2024 rving meal, or cleanup. ovember 30, 2024 o, serving and cleanup. 024 on dates TBD ds with shopping and wra	
-		-	□ \$25 Business □ Other
		_	in the amount of: rain the amount of:
Maka Chaska Dariaki			ia in the amount of: []

Make Checks Payable to: Glen Elder Community Club

Return by mail to: PO Box 84, Glen Elder Community Club, Glen Elder KS 67446

Or Drop Off at: Cunningham Telephone & Cable or Guaranty State Bank in Glen Elder

The Glen Elder Community thanks you for your support!